Form PTO-1595 REC( (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	557941				
Tab seturigs>>>>>	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Innovations & Development, Inc.	Name: Stokely-Van Camp, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 555 W. Monroe, St. 11-12				
Other	ou Chicago				
06/13/2003	City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60661				
06/13/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	ication, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/169,391,	B. Patent No.(s)				
29/169,357, 29/169,343, 29/169,390					
	tached? Ves No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9				
Name: Lars S. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$360.00				
The Quaker Oats Company	Enclosed				
Internal Address:	~				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	<b>景节</b>				
Street Address: 555 W. Monroe, Suite 11-12	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 555 W. Morroe, Suite 11-12	17-0025				
	8. Deposit account number:  17-0025  R 22 CE				
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661-3716	77				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.	- IIIIO GFACE				
Karalad to alialia					
Karen Ayd Hunter, Reg. No. 29,041  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

09/24/2003 BTON11 00000008 170025 29169391

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box A Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 360.00 BA

PATENT

REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0936

Assignment from Innovations and Development, Inc. to Stokely-Van Camp, Inc.

Continuation of Item #4 29/169,384; 29/169,380; 29/169,389; 29,169,344; and 29/169,364

PATENT REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0937

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INNOVATIONS & DEVELOPMENT, INC., ("INNOVATIONS") a corporation of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., ("STOKELY"), a corporation of the State of Indiana, having its principal office in Chicago, Illinois, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the bottle design inventions, as set forth below in the following design patent applications, including any improvements thereof and any and all divisional and continuation applications, and in any and all Letters Patents, reissues and extensions issuing thereon, and INNOVATIONS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to assign said Letters Patents to said STOKELY.

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
U.S.A.	29/169,391	10/18/2002	Bottle
U.S.A.	29/169,357	10/18/2002	Bottle
U.S.A.	29/169,343	10/18/2002	Bottle
U.S.A.	29/169,390	10/18/2002	Bottle
U.S.A.	29/169,384	10/18/2002	Bottle
U.S.A.	29/169,380	10/18/2002	Bottle
U.S.A.	29/169,389	10/18/2002	Bottle
U.S.A.	29/169,344	10/18/2002	Bottle
U.S.A.	29/169,364	10/18/2002	Bottle

FOR SAID CONSIDERATION, INNOVATIONS hereby agrees upon the request and on behalf of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuing applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of said Letters Patents and any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any divisional and continuation applications that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations INNOVATIONS further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in the event of said Letters Patents or any division or continuation thereof, or any Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, INNOVATIONS hereby agrees to perform, upon such request and at the expense of said assignee, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patents and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

1

PATENT REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0938 Attorney's Docket Nos.: 1785, 1786, 1787, 1788, 1789, 1790, 1791, 1792 & 1793,

INNOVATIONS if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations INNOVATIONS hereby assigns to said STOKELY its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said STOKELY, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee.

EXECUTED this	134	day of JUNE	, 2003.
			<del></del>

INNOVATIONS & DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Name: David Demar Title: Vice President

STATE OF	NEW TERREY)	)
_	)	SS.
COUNTY O	F)	١,

**RECORDED: 09/22/2003** 

On this 17 day of JUNE, 2003, before a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared David Demar, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument; to be Vice President of INNOVATIONS & DEVELOPMENT INC.; and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as a free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

(SEAL

Notary Ptıblic

CHRISTEL E. GANDOLFO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEISEY Commission Expires 8/15/2006

2